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ORDINANCE 02-2014

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 15-13,
THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN TO
APPROVE NECESSARY CHANGES OF APPROPRIATIONS AND DECLARING IT AN
EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Johnstown adopted its annual appropriations for 2014 on
December 10, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Johnstown does hereby desire to amend its appropriations;
and

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of the VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN, Licking
County, Ohio, as follows:

Section One. That the appropriation and revenues for the General Fund, Street Construction,
Maintenance & Repair Fund, and Water Operations Fund be set forth in Ordinance 15-13, adopted by
the Council of the Village of Johnstown, State of Ohio, on December 10, 2013, be hereby amended to
read as follows: See Attachment “A”

Section Two. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure, the immediate passage of
which is necessary for the public health, safety and welfare; wherefore, this Ordinance shall take effect
and be in force immediately upon its passage.

Section Three. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating
to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that meetings of
any of its committees that resulted in such formal action where meetings open to the public, in
compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code and the, .
Chazrter for the VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN. o (ARG -y

Date of Introduction / Public Hearing / Passage: April 15, 2014
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Effective Date: April 15,2014 ayor
ATTEST-TO: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Teresa Monroe David Wigginton

Clerk of Council Law Director




Printed: 4/16/2014

Salaries - Officers

Salaries - Dispatchers

PERS

Medicare

PFDPF

Medical / Dental

Life Insurance

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Premiums
LEADS & Other Miscellaneous
Repairs & Maintenance — Cruisers
Maintenance of Equipment
Gasoline & QOil

PERS

Medical / Dental

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Premiums
Dues & Fees

PERS

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Premiums
Advertising

Economic Development Incentives
PERS

Medicare

Health & Dental Insurance

Life Insurance

PERS

Medicare

Health & Dental Insurance

Life Insurance

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Comp Premiums
Engineering Services

Training Services

Other Professional & Technical Services

PERS

Medicare

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Comp Premiums
Meals and Refreshments

PERS

Medicare

Health & Dental Insurance

Life Insurance

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Comp Premiums
Insurance & Bonding

Office Supplies & Materials
PERS

Medicare

Health & Dental Insurance

Life Insurance

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Comp Premiums
Travel & Transportation
Telephone

Postage Machine Rental
Advertising

Office Supplies & Materials
Maintenance of Equipment
Eleclricity

Natural Gas

Property Insurance Premium
Liability Insurance Premium
PERS

Medicare

Health & Dental Insurance

Life Insurance

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Comp Premiums
Operating Supplies & Materials

Maintenance of Equipment & Facilities

Small Tools & Minor Equipment
Gasoline & Oil
Sand, Cement, & Gravel

1000-110-519000
1000-110-519012
1000-110-521100
1000-110-521300
1000-110-521500
1000-110-522100
1000-110-522200
1000-110-522500
1000-110-524000
1000-110-539921
1000-110-543100
1000-110-543200
1000-110-549030
1000-310-521100
1000-310-522100
1000-310-522500
1000-310-524000
1000-310-539100
1000-410-521100
1000-410-522500
1000-410-524000
1000-410-532500
1000-490-569043
1000-620-521100
1000-620-521300
1000-620-522100
1000-620-522200
1000-710-521100
1000-710-521300
1000-710-522100
1000-710-522200
1000-710-522500
1000-710-524000
1000-710-534600
1000-710-534800
1000-710-534900
1000-715-521100
1000-715-521300
1000-715-522500
1000-715-524000
1000-715-541321
1000-720-521100
1000-720-521300
1000-720-522100
1000-720-522200
1000-720-522500
1000-720-524000
1000-720-535100
1000-720-541000
1000-725-521100
1000-725-521300
1000-725-522100
1000-725-522200
1000-725-522500
1000-725-524000
1000-725-525200
1000-725-532100
1000-725-532300
1000-725-532500
1000-725-541000
1000-725-543200
1000-730-531100
1000-730-531300
1000-730-535200
1000-730-535300
2011-620-521100
2011-620-521300
2011-620-522100
2011-620-522200
2011-620-522500
2011-620-524000
2011-620-542000
2011-620-543200
2011-620-544000
2011-620-549030
2011-620-549034

Line item appropriations (2)

($48,060.95)
($42,012.59)
(86,301.89)
(8424.16)
(32,346.43)
($38,328.86)
($200.00)
$600.00
$800.00
$500.00
$500.00
(87,500.00)
($5,760.00)
($297.29)
($5,363.29)
$557.30
$208.38
($100.00)
(81,092.00)
($100.00)
$172.12
($1,000.00)
($55,000.00)
($2,536.91)
$15.22
(85,335.50)
($126.00)
$3,232.12
$22.14
($13,485.89)
$70.00
$654.68
$208.00
(890,755.00)
(8250.00)
($1,000.00)
(3194.00)
$5.82
($65.60)
$53.00
($2,000.00)
(3325.73)
$14.69
(89,144.22)
($99.00)
($281.59)
$31.84
($250.00)
($100.00)
($662.18)
(82.21)
($4,235.14)
($65.00)
$599.83
$51.35
(850.00)
$660.00
($400.00)
($250.00)
($1,000.00)
($3,000.00)
($2,000.00)
($1,000.00)
$10,000.00
$1,000.00
$703.04
$282.08
($5,875.62)
($90.00)
$1,207.59
$114.94
($300.00)
$3,000.00
($4,000.00)
$500.00
($200.00)
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Cold Mix

Road Salt

Electricity

Traffic & Road Signs

Streets, Highways, Sidewalks & Curbs
Operating Supplies & Materials
Supplies & Materials

Office Supplies & Materials
Maintenance of Equipment
Depariment Salaries & Wages
PERS

Medicare

Health & Dental Insurance

Life Insurance

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Comp Premiums
Electricity

Natural Gas

Telephone & Pagers

Lab Tests

Office Supplies & Materials
Operating Supplies & Materials
Maintenance of Equipment & Facilities
Plant Chemicals

Contingencies

Department Salaries & Wages
PERS

Medicare

Health & Dental Insurance

Life Insurance

Worker's Comp Premiums
Unemployment Comp Premiums
Natural Gas

Telephone & Pagers

Other Contractual Services
Operaling Supplies & Materials
Maintenance of Equipment & Facilities
Gasoline & Oil

Plant Chemicals

Machinery & Equipment — Plant Improv.

Motor Vehicles

Machinery & Equipment — Plant Improv.

Utility Distribution Systems
Principal

Interest

Principal

Interest

Deposits Refunded
Deposits Applied

Net Change in 2014 Budget

2011-620-549035
2011-630-542000
2011-650-531100
2011-650-549037
2101-800-555500
2271-110-542000
2901-720-549000
2904-725-541000
2904-725-543200
5101-539-519000
5101-539-521100
5101-539-521300
5101-539-522100
5101-539-522200
5101-539-522500
5101-539-524000
5101-539-531100
5101-539-531200
5101-539-532100
5101-539-534900
5101-539-541000
5101-539-542000
5101-539-543200
5101-539-549032
5101-930-593000
5201-549-519000
5201-549-521100
5201-549-521300
5201-549-522100
5201-549-522200
5201-549-522500
5201-549-524000
5201-549-531300
5201-549-532100
5201-549-539900
5201-549-542000
5201-549-543200
5201-549-549030
5201-549-549032
5701-800-554000
5701-800-555000
5702-800-554000
5702-800-556000
5721-850-571000
5721-850-572000
5722-850-571000
5722-850-572000
5781-599-561000
5781-599-562000

Line item appropriations (2)

$2,000.00
(86,000.00)
(81,000.00)
($6,000.00)
$19,000.00
($750.00)
($1,000.00)
($687.00)
$3,000.00
$3,546.61
($7,313.70)
$100.28
(86,902.39)
($325.00)
($1,600.00)
($2,488.28)
$4,000.00
($1,500.00)
($1,200.00)
($700.00)
(8200.00)
($500.00)
($1,500.00)
($8,000.00)
($5,000.00)
$16,226.24
(87,507.91)
$303.05
(82,477.55)
(8175.00)
($3,000.00)
($2,276.74)
(8700.00)
(5700.00)
($2,000.00)
($1,000.00)
($4,000.00)
$800.00
($7,000.00)
(815,000.00)
($30,000.00)
($45,000.00)
$23,000.00
($37,000.00)
($5,000.00)
$12,000.00
($13,000.00)
($6,500.00)
($3,500.00)

($491,730.30)
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